900225689 06/14/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packit, LLC		05/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECAP Capital, LLC
Street Address:	65 Court Street
Internal Address:	Suite 4
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85435176	PACKIT	
Serial Number:	85422519	PACKIT FREEZE + GO PACKIT	
Registration Number:	3854881	PACKIT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Tiberiu Weisz

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8315/0002

TRADEMARK

\$90.00 85435176

REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiberiu Weisz
Signature:	/Tiberiu Weisz/
Date:	06/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=PackIt Security Agreement#page1.tif source=PackIt Security Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0271

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that PackIt, LLC a California limited liability company having a place of business at 2659 Townsgate Road, Westlake Village, California 91361 is the registered owner of and/or applicant for the United States trademarks, service marks, tradenames, service trademark applications, and service tradenames and patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Assets"), which are registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has granted a security interest to ECAP Capital LLC in the Assets.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the 1st day of May, 2012.

PACKIT LLC

Melosa Kielong Print Name: Melissa R. Kielong

Print Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0272

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS			
Registration Number	International Registration Number	Serial Number	
3854881	1038936	77867493	
Pending		85435176	
Pending		85422519	

PATENT PENDING	
Publication Number	Publication Date
US 2010/0270317A1	October 28, 2010

GnE/ECap Capital/Packit/SCHEDULE A-revised.doc

RECORDED: 06/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0273